

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-20	018-0038	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/16	6/2018			In control:	Administration and Fir	ance Committee (INACTIVE)
On agenda:	1/16	6/2018			Final action:	1/16/2018	
Title:	Resolution to approve Partial Rescission of Property Taxes for Parcel 414-9991-009, 11000 W. Theo Trecker Way.						
Sponsors:	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2018-0038 signed						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
1/18/2018	1	Mayor			Się	ned/Enacted	
1/16/2018	1	Commor	n Council		Ad	opted	Pass
1/16/2018	1	Administ	ration and	Finan	се		Pass

Resolution to approve Partial Rescission of Property Taxes for Parcel 414-9991-009, 11000 W. Theo Trecker Way.

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin, Department of Revenue, is responsible for assessing and valuing all manufacturing property in the State of Wisconsin per Wisconsin State Statute 70.995; and

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin, Department of Revenue, has notified the City of West Allis on December 18, 2017, through NOTICE OF DETERMINATION from the State Board of Assessors, after the City of West Allis completed its tax roll process for 2017, of a reduction in assessed value and the corresponding reduction in the 2017 tax bill for the following property:

Quad Graphics, Inc. 11000 W. Theo Trecker Way West Allis, WI 54904 (ID #414-9991-009) Reduction in Property Value: (\$1,638,900) Reduction in 2017 Property Taxes: (\$46,344.21); and

1

1/16/2018

Committee (INACTIVE)

Common Council

WHEREAS, Wisconsin State Statutes 70.511 (2) requires refund of property taxes so assessed when there is a reduction in the property value, and rescission of a portion of the tax due is appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the property taxes are not due to the City of West Allis until January 31, 2018, so no statutory interest is due.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the proper City Officials are hereby authorized and directed to rescind the sum of \$46,344.21 from the 2017 Property Tax Bill for said property.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper City Officials are authorized and directed to seek compensation from the

File #: R-2018-0038, Version: 1

other taxing entities per Wisconsin State Statutes 74.41.

ADM\ORDRES\2018\AF R2018.7